
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

VISA INC., AND VISA USA. INC.,1

Petitioners,

V.

UNIVERSAL SECURE REGISTRY, LLC,

Patent Owner

US. Patent No. 9,100,826

IPR2018-00813

PETITIONER APPLE INC.’S ADDITIONAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

1 Visa Inc. and Visa USA. Inc., which filed a petition in IPR2019-00176, have been

joined as a party to this proceeding.
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IPR2018-00813

Patent No. 9,100,826

The undersigned hereby appoints the following attorneys and/or agents to

prosecute post-grant proceedings before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board associated

with the above captioned Inter Partes Review and transact all business in the US.

Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith:

Monica Grewal (Lead Counsel, USPTO Reg. No. 40,056),

Ben Fernandez (Back-up Counsel, USPTO Reg. No. 55,172), and

Mark Selwyn (Back-up Counsel, Pro Hac Vice Granted).

Address all communications to:

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP

60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

(617) 526-6000

Address all e-mails and telephone calls to lead and back-up counsel listed below:

Monica Grewal (Lead Counsel, USPTO Reg. No. 40,056)

Monica.Grewal@wilmerhale.com
Direct: 617-526-6223

Ben Fernandez (Back-up Counsel, USPTO Reg. No. 55,172)

Ben.Femandez@wilmerhale.com
Direct: 720-274—3163

Mark Selwyn (Back-up Counsel, Pro Hac Vice Granted)

Mark.Selwyn@wilmerhale.com
Direct: 650-85 8-6031
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IPR2018-00813

Patent No. 9,100,826

The individual listed below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Apple Inc.
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IPR2018-00813 
U.S. Patent No. 9,100,826 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 1, 2019, I caused a true and correct copy of 

Petitioner Apple Inc.'s Additional Power of Attorney to be served via electronic 

mail on the following correspondents of record as listed in Patent Owners' 

Mandatory Notices and Paper 33 (Decision Granting Motion for Joinder in 

IPR2019-000176): 

For PATENT OWNER: 

James M. Glass (jimglass@quinnemanuel.com) 
Tigran Guledjian (tigranguledjian@quinnemanuel.com) 
Christopher A. Mathews (chrismathews@quinnemanuel.com) 
Nima Hefazi (nimahefazi@quinnemanuel.com) 
Richard Lowry (richardlowry@quinnemanuel.com) 
Razmig Messerian (razmesserian@quinnemanuel.com) 
Jordan B. Kaericher (jordankaericher@quinnemanuel.com) 
Harold A. Barza (halbarza@quinnemanuel.com) 
Quinn Emanuel USR IPR (qe-usr-ipr@quinnemanuel.com) 
QUINN, EMANUEL, URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP 

For PETITIONER: 

(IPR2019-00176): 
Matthew Argenti (margenti@wsgr.com) 
Michael Rosato (mrosato@wsgr.com) 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
Date: July 1, 2019 /Monica Grewal/  

Monica Grewal 
Registration No. 40,056 
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